

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1264-1266/2010

BHAGWAN T SHINDE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN SPINNING & WEAVING MIL.LD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Wasi Haider,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents.
Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 have filed Vakalatnama. They
may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from
today as a last chance.

List the matters on 20.8.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar