

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1264-1266/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/06/2007 in Appeal Nos.364, 441 and 458 of 2005 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BHAGWAN T SHINDE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN SPINNING & WEAVING MIL.LD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date:12/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.      R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Ms.      Indu Malhotra,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Vikas Mehta,Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Rohit Bhat,Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Abhinav Agnihotri,Adv.

                                 Mr.      C.U. Singh,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Rishi Agarwal,Adv.  
                                 Mr.      E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
                                 Ms.      Radhika Gautam,Adv.

                                 Ms. Aparajita Signh,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

                                 Mr. Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Gagan Gutpa,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for a short adjournment to take instructions in this matter. List this matter on Friday, 19th November, 2010.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER